Form PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 03/01)	CORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 06-51-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
 Name of conveying party(ies); 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ABB Service S.r. I.		Name: TRASMETAL S.p. A.	
Via Vittor Pisani 16 I-20124 Milano		Internal Address:	
Ítaly		Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Viale Monza 338	
· · · · · · · ·	erger	ITALY	
	hange of Name	-1.	
	nange of Ivante	City:	
Other		State: Zip:	
Execution Date: February 2	27, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s); 10/608,014	new application, the ex	B. Patent No.(s);	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Burton A. Amernick CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 22106-00017-US2		Enclosed	
Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1990 W Street, N.W., Suite 600		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: Washington DC	Zip: 20036-3425	22-0185	
Treating City		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Brian J. Hairston - 46,750	<i></i>	Stanif March 16, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do cuments:			

PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0661

CONNOLLY, BOVE, LODGE & HUTZ LLP UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, ABB Service S.r.l. (the "ASSIGNOR"), a	
	Corporation, of	
<u> </u>	Partnership, of	
	Other, of	
	-	
hav	ving a principal place of business atVia Vittor Pisani 16, I-20124 Milano, Italy	
	is the true owner of the entire interest of	
x	Provisional U.S. Application for Letters Patent, Serial No	
U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No.		
International Application Serial No.		
	Patents and/or Patent Applications listed on the attached sheet,	
	now issued as U.S. Patent No.	
"A	WHEREAS, TRASMETAL S.p.A. (the ASSIGNEE"), a	
Γ,	Corporation, of <u>ITALY</u>	
2	Partnership, of	
-	Individual, of	
┝	Other, of	
	—	
h	aving a principal place of business atViale Monza 338, I-20128 Milano, Italy	
P	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters atent(s) that have been or may be granted therefor in the United States of America.	
v b	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and aluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned y these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE,	
Γ	U.S. Rights Only	
-	Worldwide Rights	
+	Rights in:(list countries)	
- 1	17/8:100 111	

REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0662

Attorney Docket No. 22106-00017-US2

all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that have been or may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors or assigns.

Also, for any Letters Patent listed in this document that has issued or for any listed Patent Application which may have or obtain Provisional Rights, the undersigned also

x Grants Rights to sue for Past Infringement to ASSIGNEE.
Retains Rights in ASSIGNOR to sue for Past Infringement.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the registered practitioners at

Customer Number 30678

CONNOLLY, BOVE, LODGE & HUTZ LLP, 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 19088, Washington, D.C. 20036

the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 27 February 2004

RECORDED: 03/16/2004

By: Gian Francesco Imperiali

ABB Service S.r.l. ASSIGNOB Name

Title: Managing Director